＊”miRadar®8” was registered Trademark at 8 countries.
miRadar ®
MIMO Radar Platform
English Edition
H:61
R:23
(1.5m)

AC 100V~240V
Application Example
Ordering Guide
miRadar® 8 <IoT>
miRadar® 8 <IoT>
Page: 9
Server sample software Tracking Screen
(Tracking target position is displayed as a colored circle)
IoT sensor terminal [B278-03]
with tracking function
Tracking multiple people to measure heart rate and
breathing simultaneously.
• Communication function with IoT server/cloud
system.
• 24/7 nursing care services
• We provide sample PC server software (Python) to
enable customers to check the operation of the
communication functions of server systems and
cloud systems they develop.
miRadar®8 «gRadar»
Feature
- prevent collisions with vehicles approaching from behind
or objects in the driver's blind spot.
- The miRadar®8 24GHz FMCW MIMO radar platform
detects the precise distance and direction of vehicles.
- Can be used for construction and agriculture machines.
1. Sensor Unit: DsB229S
- Installed in rear side with an attachment
for absorption of vibration
- Mounted the miRadar®8 Radar sensor
module
- W 150mm x D 110mm x H 40mm
2. Signal Processing Unit: DsB229P
- Installed in cabin
- W 228mm x D 180mm x H 50mm
3. Alarm unit: DsB229A
- Installed in a front of driver’s seat.
- W 100 mm x D 40 mm x H 80 mm
- Measurement of positions and
speed of approaching vehicles
from back and detects collision risk
- Alarming to the driver with a
buzzer and a LED when the
collision risk is detected
Functionality
Specified detection range 30 m（min）
0 10 20 30 40 50 [m]
3.5 m ±45°
Right Lane
Left Lane
Utility
Vehicle
- A solid yellow line indicates the detection area.
- Blue dots indicate the measured positions of an
approaching vehicle.
- A solid red line indicates the route of the
vehicle approaching from behind.
Backward Monitoring System
for Grader Machine
Page: 10
miRadar 8
Applications
- Backward monitoring system for Grader machines
- Rear monitoring of Construction and/or Agriculture machines, and obstacle detection
Product Name Product Number Comments
miRadar®8 <gradar> B229S Sensor unit
B229P Signal Processing Unit
B229A Alarm unit
B229R Connection cable
Ordering Number
Page: 11

Main Screen
Page: 19
Ordering Guide
Product Name Product Number Comments remarks
■miRadar®8 B204/B279/B312 module
H-polarized module B204-01 Standard Modules
H-polarized module B204-06C01 Custom module, Send 2 columns
V-polarized module B312-01 Standard Modules<<Card>>
H-polarized module B279-01 Custom module<<Card>>
Connector module B312-04C01 Custom module・No antenna<<Card>>
■miRadar®8 B204/B279/B312 software
Radar Evaluation Software B204/B279-SW002 Obstacle detection Matlab executable
VSM Evaluation software
B204/B279-SW007 For evaluating vital signs monitorsMatlab
executable format
Radar Evaluation Software B204/B279-SW004 Professional Version Matlab Execution
format
Radar Evaluation Software
SDK
B204/B279-SW005 Professional Version   Matlab
Source & P Code
Interface SDK [Win版] B204-OP001-01 C++ USB Interface SDK [Windows版]
(Source included)
Interface SDK [Win版] B279/B312-OP001-01 C++ USB Interface SDK [Windows版]
(Source included)<<Card>>
Interface SDK [Linux版] B204-OP001-02 C++ USB Interface SDK [Linux版]
(Source included)
Interface SDK [Linux版] B279/B312-OP001-02 C++ USB Interface SDK [Linux版]
(Source included)<<Card>>
Interface SDK [Win版] B204-OP001-01 C++ USB Interface SDK [Win版]

▪ Hardware block diagram
▪ Sample software display example
▪ Ordering Guide
Note : Any product appearances, specifications, etc. are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice. When exporting the product, confirm the country of destination, application, and customer. If any
of them falls into an objective requirement, please take the necessary procedures, including export
certificate application.
Product Name Product Number Comments
miRadar®12e-USB B290-021 79GHz MIMO Radar module, USB/RS485 interface
miRadar®12e-PoE B290-051 79GHz MIMO Radar module,  Ethernet(PoE) interface,  with IP67 case
Mounting bracket B290-OP06 for B290-021
Mounting bracket DSU-026 for B290-051
Evaluation software B290-SW001 includes source code
Blue : stop
Red :
getting close
Green :